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No. 495, S.] 	 [Published June 16, 1919. 

CHAPTER 354. 
AN ACT to amend sections 1728p and 1728q, to repeal section 

1728r and to create section 1728p-1 of the statutes, relating 
to street trades. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 1728p and 1728q of the statutes are 

amended to read: Section 1728p. The term "street trade", 
as used in sections 1728p to * * * 1728ze, inclusive, shall 
mean any business or occupation • • • of distributing, 
soliciting, selling, displaying or offering for sale of any articles, 
goods or merchandise, handbills, circulars, newspapers, maga-
zines, or periodicals, or employment as a bootblack, in any street, 
alley, court, square or other public place. * * • 

Section 1728q. No boy under fourteen years of age, shall, in 
any city of the first class, work at any time, or be employed or 
permitted to work at any time, * * * at any street trade, 
* * * excepting the distribution and sale of newspapers, 
magazines or periodicals as hereinafter provided. 

SECTION 2. Section 1728r of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 3. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

Section 1728p-1. No boy wider the age of twelve years and 
no girl under the age of eighteen years shall in any city of the 
first class, work at any time or be employed or permitted to work 
at any time in any street trade as defined in section 1728p. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 11, 1919. 

No. 529, S.] 	 [Published June 16, 1919. 

CHAPTER 355. 
AN ACT to repeal paragraph (c) of subsection (1) of section 

20.60 and subsection (2) of section 20.62 of the statutes, to 
amend paragraph (e) of subsection (6) of section 20.60, para-
graph (g). of subsection (6) of section 20.17, section 47.07, 
subsection (23) of section 20.17, and the introductory para-
graph of subsection (1) of section 20.17 of the statutes, and 
to create subsection (2) of section 20.60, and section 20.79 of 
the statutes, making sundry corrections and appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of subsection (1) of section 20.60 

and subsection (2) of section 20.62 of the statutes are repealed. 


